
  

 

2019-08-26 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
RFQ  46 (2019-08) 

 ADDENDUM #2 
 
This addendum shall be incorporated into, and form part of RFQ 46 (2019-08) and take 
precedence over all requirements of the previously issued bid documents including plans. This 
addendum must be signed by the bidder (signing officer) in the appropriate space and must be 
attached to the Form for submission by the bidder. This Addendum consists of one (1) page. 
 

1. Addendum 1 is been superseded by Addendum 2. 
 

2. Delete page 10 of original RFQ 
 

Replace with Revised Product and quantity information  



  

RFQ #46 (2019-08)  2019-08-26 
CABLES & CONNECTORS -ADDENDUM # 2 

 
 

Pricing and product information (REVISED) 

Quantity - 
Estimate 
 

Item Description 
 

Manufacturer  & 
Part# 
 

UOM Manufacture & 
Part# 

Price 

 
2000 

Indoor/Outdoor Riser 
O3M Distribution Tight 
Buffer 12 Fibers OFNR 
Non-unitized Black Jacket 

Belden 
FD3D012R9 
or equivalent  

MT   

 
 

     

 
100 

 Seetronic 
MK5F2C-B 
 (No substitute 
allowed) 

EA   

100 5pin chassis male 
connector, housing with 
black plated and silver 
contact 

Seetronic 
MJ5F2C-B 
 (No substitute 
allowed) 

   

 
690 

Solder speaker panel 
connector 

Seetronic 
SL4MP  
(No substitute 
allowed) 

EA   

 
240 

 Seetronic 
SAC3MPX-
CNAC-MPX 
(No substitute 
allowed) 

EA   

 
90 

RJ45 Seetronic  
SE8FDNH-13 
(No substitute 
allowed) 

EA   

 
155 

Chassis connector with 
black chromium plating, 4 
solder contacts, 1 LC-
Duplex feedthrough 
socket and 1 shell ground 
contact (for SMPTE cable 
shield), waterproof acc. to 
IP65 ingress protection in 
mated condition with 
SCDP-*. 

Neutrik  
N02-4FDW-1-A 
+ NDO 
(No substitute 
allowed) 
 

EA   

 

COMMITMENT TO DELIVER 
 
CONFIRM 

Please confirm that you are able to supply and deliver fibre optic cable 
described herein by Friday, 2019-19-19 based on award notification date 
of Friday 2019-08-30.  

 

Please confirm that you are able to supply and deliver connectors described 
herein by Friday, 2019-19-26 based on award notification date of Friday 
2019-08-30. 

 



RFQ #46 (2019-08)  2019-08-26 
CABLES & CONNECTORS -ADDENDUM # 2 

 
 
Receipt of the Addendum shall be acknowledged as part of your submission. 
 
The Board of Management of the Toronto Zoo reserves the right to reject any or all Tenders or to 
accept any quotation, should it deem such action to be in its interests. 
 
If you have any queries regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Peter Vasilopoulos, Supervisor, 
Purchasing & Supply, at 416-392-5916 or by email pvasilopoulos@torontozoo.ca. 
 
Yours truly, 
 
 
 
 
Peter Vasilopoulos  
Supervisor, Purchasing & Supply 
 
I/we hereby acknowledge receipt of this addendum and make allowance in my bid. 
 
Signed (Must be Signing Officer of Firm)     

 
Name of Firm           

 
Date:        

 
 
 
 
 

 


	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
	RFQ  46 (2019-08)

